
Rushville IHSAA Cross Country Regional 11 
Rushville, IN
Oct. 15, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Franklin Central 37 3 4 6 8 16 23 32 16:33.1 1:19.9
2Q Greenfield-Central 62 2 5 7 14 34 48 59 16:48.2 2:07.1
3Q Mt. Vernon (Fortville 65 1 9 10 15 30 35 38 16:52.1 2:16.2
4Q Northeastern 118 11 12 17 36 42 46 62 17:32.9 1:31.9
5Q Richmond 122 18 20 21 26 37 63 66 17:36.4 0:46.6
6 Roncalli 124 13 19 22 29 41 49 53 17:37.1 1:13.7
7 Rushville Consolidate 163 24 27 33 39 40 57 64 18:00.2 0:39.0
8 Hagerstown 210 25 28 44 45 68 69 70 18:33.5 2:38.6
9 Centerville 245 31 50 51 52 61 65 67 18:40.3 1:42.3
10 New Palestine 255 43 47 54 55 56 58 60 18:41.4 0:27.4

Incomplete Teams: Beech Grove, Cambridge City Lincol, Connersville, Eastern Hancock, Indianapolis Lutheran, New Castle, Purdue Polytechic
Seton Catholic, Tri, Warren Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Franklin Central
3 Brayden Henkle, 12 15:57.3
4 Evan Farmer, 10 16:18.3
6 Joseph Ashman, 11 16:33.3
8 Justin Reedus, 9 16:39.4
16 Emilio Leal, 10 17:17.2
23 Moses Stevenson, 9 17:33.4
32 Kaden McDermott, 11

17:53.4
Total Time = 1:22:45.5     Total Places = 37

2Q. Greenfield-Central
2 Griffen Wheeler, 12 15:53.7
5 Christopher Ross, 11 16:19.6
7 Liam Brinkruff, 11 16:39.2
14 Carter Crouch, 11 17:07.4
34 Luke Haffner, 9 18:00.7
48 Elijah Ross, 10 18:35.2
59 David Wasson, 9 19:20.0

Total Time = 1:24:00.6     Total Places = 62

3Q. Mt. Vernon (Fortville
1 Tristan Trevino, 12 15:33.5
9 Ahmed Saleh, 10 16:51.2
10 Colin Strachman, 11 16:53.9
15 Landon Willis, 10 17:12.0
30 Isaiah Njau, 11 17:49.7
35 Austin Baugh, 9 18:00.8
38 Xaiden Jenson, 10 18:13.8

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:24:20.3     Total Places = 65

4Q. Northeastern
11 Logan Smith, 11 16:55.0
12 Chase Cates, 12 16:58.4
17 Nolan Drake, 11 17:18.7
36 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:05.5
42 Mason Mull, 12 18:26.8
46 Bryston McFarland, 11

18:30.3
62 Lucas Chamness, 9 19:40.9

Total Time = 1:27:44.4     Total Places = 118

5Q. Richmond
18 Alex Orihuela, 11 17:19.7
20 Ethan Miller, 11 17:21.6
21 Xavier Ogle, 10 17:30.5
26 Greyson Farmer, 10 17:43.9
37 Noah McClain, 12 18:06.3
63 Ethan Newton, 11 19:42.5
66 Ivan Orihuela, 12 20:13.3

Total Time = 1:28:02.0     Total Places = 122

6. Roncalli
13 Samuel Vaught, 10 17:07.0
19 Jack Davis, 11 17:20.4
22 David Warner, 12 17:31.5
29 Nicholas Woodburn, 9 17:45.7
41 John Wagner, 10 18:20.7
49 Liam Huff, 11 18:36.5



53 Ezra Littell, 11 18:44.5
Total Time = 1:28:05.3     Total Places = 124

7. Rushville Consolidate
24 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:40.6
27 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:44.0
33 Isaac Krodel, 10 17:58.9
39 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:17.5
40 Charles Sterrett, 11 18:19.6
57 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:11.5
64 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:55.9

Total Time = 1:30:00.6     Total Places = 163

8. Hagerstown
25 Quaid Mull, 12 17:42.7
28 Carter Jenkins, 12 17:45.5
44 Bryce Tinkle, 9 18:28.7
45 Kaden Young, 11 18:29.3
68 Braydon Sanders, 9 20:21.3
69 Kendrick Herr, 9 20:55.8
70 Brock Creech, 10 24:09.4

Total Time = 1:32:47.5     Total Places = 210

9. Centerville
31 Kyle Sheard, 11 17:51.2
50 Alec Erbse, 12 18:37.3
51 Grayson Hawkins, 9 18:37.6
52 Tate Chasteen, 9 18:41.9
61 Preston Mathews, 10 19:33.5
65 Cole Farlow, 12 20:02.1
67 Jayden Cornett, 10 20:15.0

Total Time = 1:33:21.5     Total Places = 245

10. New Palestine
43 Jacob Collins, 11 18:27.0
47 Isaac Poetz, 12 18:32.4
54 Jacob Cooper, 10 18:45.2
55 Gavin Smith, 10 18:48.0
56 Samuel Ragsdale, 9 18:54.4
58 Hayden Taylor, 9 19:15.4
60 Cody Crawmer, 12 19:21.8

Total Time = 1:33:27.0     Total Places = 255

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Tristan Trevino, 12 15:33.5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
2 2 Griffen Wheeler, 12 15:53.7 Greenfield-Central
3 3 Brayden Henkle, 12 15:57.3 Franklin Central
4 4 Evan Farmer, 10 16:18.3 Franklin Central
5 5 Christopher Ross, 11 16:19.6 Greenfield-Central
6 6 Joseph Ashman, 11 16:33.3 Franklin Central
7 7 Liam Brinkruff, 11 16:39.2 Greenfield-Central
8 8 Justin Reedus, 9 16:39.4 Franklin Central
9Q Preston Markley, 10 16:46.1 Eastern Hancock
10 9 Ahmed Saleh, 10 16:51.2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
11 10 Colin Strachman, 11 16:53.9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
12 11 Logan Smith, 11 16:55.0 Northeastern
13Q Grant Coburn, 11 16:56.3 Warren Central
14 12 Chase Cates, 12 16:58.4 Northeastern
15Q 13 Samuel Vaught, 10 17:07.0 Roncalli
16 14 Carter Crouch, 11 17:07.4 Greenfield-Central



17 15 Landon Willis, 10 17:12.0 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
18 16 Emilio Leal, 10 17:17.2 Franklin Central
19 17 Nolan Drake, 11 17:18.7 Northeastern
20 18 Alex Orihuela, 11 17:19.7 Richmond
21Q 19 Jack Davis, 11 17:20.4 Roncalli
22 20 Ethan Miller, 11 17:21.6 Richmond
23 21 Xavier Ogle, 10 17:30.5 Richmond
24Q Brandon Metz, 11 17:30.9 Eastern Hancock
25Q 22 David Warner, 12 17:31.5 Roncalli
26 23 Moses Stevenson, 9 17:33.4 Franklin Central
27Q Simeon McIntosh, 11 17:36.1 Beech Grove
28Q 24 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:40.6 Rushville Consolidate
29Q 25 Quaid Mull, 12 17:42.7 Hagerstown
30 26 Greyson Farmer, 10 17:43.9 Richmond
31Q 27 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:44.0 Rushville Consolidate
32 28 Carter Jenkins, 12 17:45.5 Hagerstown
33 29 Nicholas Woodburn, 9 17:45.7 Roncalli
34 30 Isaiah Njau, 11 17:49.7 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
35 31 Kyle Sheard, 11 17:51.2 Centerville
36 Owen Baker, 12 17:51.5 Connersville
37 32 Kaden McDermott, 11 17:53.4 Franklin Central
38 33 Isaac Krodel, 10 17:58.9 Rushville Consolidate
39 34 Luke Haffner, 9 18:00.7 Greenfield-Central
40 35 Austin Baugh, 9 18:00.8 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
41 36 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:05.5 Northeastern
42 37 Noah McClain, 12 18:06.3 Richmond
43 Nathan Carmichael, 10 18:06.5 Tri
44 Alexander Johnson, 12 18:10.1 Beech Grove
45 38 Xaiden Jenson, 10 18:13.8 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
46 Luke Williams, 11 18:15.6 Cambridge City Lincol
47 Jack Martin, 12 18:17.4 Seton Catholic
48 39 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:17.5 Rushville Consolidate
49 40 Charles Sterrett, 11 18:19.6 Rushville Consolidate
50 41 John Wagner, 10 18:20.7 Roncalli
51 Jax Kelly, 9 18:20.9 Warren Central
52 42 Mason Mull, 12 18:26.8 Northeastern
53 43 Jacob Collins, 11 18:27.0 New Palestine
54 Micah Werner, 11 18:27.3 Indianapolis Lutheran
55 44 Bryce Tinkle, 9 18:28.7 Hagerstown
56 45 Kaden Young, 11 18:29.3 Hagerstown
57 46 Bryston McFarland, 11 18:30.3 Northeastern
58 Harrison Callaway, 11 18:31.6 New Castle
59 47 Isaac Poetz, 12 18:32.4 New Palestine
60 48 Elijah Ross, 10 18:35.2 Greenfield-Central
61 49 Liam Huff, 11 18:36.5 Roncalli
62 50 Alec Erbse, 12 18:37.3 Centerville
63 51 Grayson Hawkins, 9 18:37.6 Centerville
64 52 Tate Chasteen, 9 18:41.9 Centerville
65 53 Ezra Littell, 11 18:44.5 Roncalli
66 54 Jacob Cooper, 10 18:45.2 New Palestine
67 55 Gavin Smith, 10 18:48.0 New Palestine
68 Brody Puckett, 11 18:48.8 Cambridge City Lincol
69 Gavin Newton, 12 18:51.0 Cambridge City Lincol
70 56 Samuel Ragsdale, 9 18:54.4 New Palestine
71 Arthur Struewing, 9 18:56.1 Connersville
72 57 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:11.5 Rushville Consolidate
73 58 Hayden Taylor, 9 19:15.4 New Palestine
74 59 David Wasson, 9 19:20.0 Greenfield-Central
75 60 Cody Crawmer, 12 19:21.8 New Palestine
76 Tobias Bowling, 10 19:25.0 Purdue Polytechic
77 John Henry Gray, 11 19:32.2 Eastern Hancock
78 61 Preston Mathews, 10 19:33.5 Centerville
79 62 Lucas Chamness, 9 19:40.9 Northeastern



80 63 Ethan Newton, 11 19:42.5 Richmond
81 Andrew Isaac, 12 19:43.9 Connersville
82 Carson Giesting, 11 19:45.8 Connersville
83 Daniel Swank, 11 19:46.6 Warren Central
84 64 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:55.9 Rushville Consolidate
85 65 Cole Farlow, 12 20:02.1 Centerville
86 66 Ivan Orihuela, 12 20:13.3 Richmond
87 67 Jayden Cornett, 10 20:15.0 Centerville
88 68 Braydon Sanders, 9 20:21.3 Hagerstown
89 69 Kendrick Herr, 9 20:55.8 Hagerstown
90 70 Brock Creech, 10 24:09.4 Hagerstown


